$1+\lambda+\nu/4$

	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Nicholas PHELPS	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(a) of conveying party(las) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(5):	6 rue du General Guilhem
Execution Date(s): July 20, 2006	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Devie
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Paris
Government Interest Assignment	State: France Zin: 75011
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
	This document is being filed together with a new application
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(5)	D. Fatent Nov(9)
11/490,938	
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
	6. Total number of applications and 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
C. Andrew Im	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	
Internal Address; Atty, Dkt.; NY-GRYN 236-US (1060910	
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting
City: New York	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NY Zíp:10103	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (212) 318-3359	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0624
Fax Number: (212) 318-3400	Authorized User Name C. Andrew Im
9. Signature:	11/20/06
	- Date
	Total number of pages including cover
C. Andrew Im - 40,657 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
1)	ation Form Cover Sheet as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Pa win below.
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper herebot) Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date sho	A Malikouzakis)
Det 20, 2006 Signature:	MM Pluce (Part Wardow

Attorney Docket No.: NY-GRYN 236-US

Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

STADY TOOK TOTAL STATES

REEL: 018421 FRAME: 0928

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby icknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto E-ON SOFTWARE, 6 rue du Général Guilhem, 75011 Paris, FRANCE (hereinafter ASSIGNBE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

METHOD FOR EXCHANGING A 3D VIEW BETWEEN A FIRST AND A SECOND USER

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

executed co	ncurrently herewith	
executed		
🗽 Serial No.	11/490,938filed	July 21, 2006

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the fill end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sall and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in

25674027.1

てい 図

P.03

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Bach of the undersigned hereby grants to all practitioners at 024972 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

Date

Nicholas PHELPS 6, rue du Général Guilhem 75011 Paris, France

25674027.1

2

NY-GRYN 236-US



RECORDED: 10/20/2006